

MAIN CAMPUS

San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 July 2022

Ms. RHODORA R. CUAJAO

Proprietress-Joebz Computer Sales and Services Brgy.14 Salazar Street Tacloban City, Leyte

Dear Ms. Cuajao:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of Various ICT Equipment & Peripherals under PB 2022-G&S-09 is hereby awarded to JOEBZ COMPUTER SALES AND SERVICES as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for a Total Contract Price of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT PESOS and 60/100 only (\$859,358.60), to wit:

Item No.	Qty./Unit	Particulars	Total Cost
1	10 units	UPS 650VA 360W / 230V UPS 4 Sockets AVR UPS	₽ 23,000.00
2	2 units	UPS 1500VA Rack Mount, LCD 230V w/ SmartConnect Port	154,560.00
5	1 unit	Notebook	177,790.00
6	1 unit	Laptop	42,032.50
7	2 units	AIO Personal Computer	120,750.00
8	1 unit	Personal Computer	46,000.00
9	1 unit	Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer	45,908.00
10	2 units	Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer	33,529.40
11	1 unit	Scanner	19,158.70
.13	8 units	Gigabit Switch Rack Mount 16 Ports	87,960.00
14	6 units	Access Point	48,000.00
16	3 units	LCD Monitor	15,222.00
18	2 units	External Hard Disk 2T (SSD)	27,025.00
19	2 licenses	Microsoft Visio 2021	5,731.60
20	2 licenses	Microsoft Project 2021	12,691.40
		Total	P 859,358.60

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder: RHODORA /RU CMAJAO

Date:





MAIN CAMPUS

San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 July 2022

Mr. RANELO B. PONCE

Proprietor Compuspec Sales and Services 279 S.B. Cabahug Street, Estancia-Ibabao Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Ponce:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of Various ICT Equipment & Peripherals under PB 2022-G&S-09 is hereby awarded to COMPUSPEC SALES AND SERVICES as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) for a Total Contract Price of SIX HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHTY-FOUR PESOS only (₱608,084.00), to wit:

Item No.	Qty/Unit	Particulars	Total Cost
3	2 units	UPS (Online Tower Type UPS)	P 69,000.00
4	1 unit	Server	495,800.00
12	6 units	Gigabit Switch Rack Mount 8 Ports	14,784.00
15	1 unit	WiFi Security Gateway	28,500.00
		Total	P 608,084.00

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder:

Date:

PANELO POLICE

teu/



MAIN CAMPUS

San Roque, Sogod, Southern Leyte

Email: <u>president@southernleytestateu.edu.ph</u> Website: www.southernleytestateu.edu.ph

 $Excellence \mid Service \mid Leadership \ and \ Good \ Governance \mid Innovation \mid Social \ Responsibility \mid Integrity \mid Professionalism \mid Spirituality$

NOTICE OF AWARD

06 July 2022

ANGELICA G. ALVAREZ

Sales Director Commsource Systems & Integrated Solutions, Inc. 62 Ilocos Sur St., Bago Bantay Ramon Magsaysay, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Alvarez:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the **Supply, Delivery & Installation of Various ICT Equipment & Peripherals** under **PB 2022-G&S-09** is hereby awarded to **COMMSOURCE SYSTEMS & INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.** as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)** for Item No.17 only viz. 2 units of 24-inch Curved Monitor for a Total Contract Price of **TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN PESOS only (\$\mathbb{P}20,857.14**).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

PROSE IVY G. YEPES, Ed.D. University President

Received by the bidder:

ate:

Angelica G/ Alvake

